

Stacey Kemp County Clerk 2300 Bloomdale Rd. Ste. 2106 McKinney, Texas 75071 972-548-4185 972-547-5731 Fax www.collincountytx.gov

TO: Judge Keith Self

Commissioner Susan Fletcher Commissioner Cheryl Williams Commissioner John Thomas Commissioner Duncan Webb

FROM: Stacey Kemp, County Clerk

DATE: May 14, 2018

RE: APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT RENEWAL FOR AILIS SOFTWARE

MAINTENANCE

The County Clerk respectfully requests approval to extend Agreement Number 2017-022 with Granicus, Inc. for Software Maintenance Services for AiLIS the County Clerks' records database that allows the public to complete forms and search records online. This agreement will be effective October 1, 2018 through and including September 30, 2019 at the same terms and conditions.